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Suction pump and nebulizer (S

F-18.00 Dim.: 19 x 30 x 16cm
1 Suction pump

For minor surgery, posttracheotomy and home use. ABS anti-shock case.
Supplied with 1 It jar sterilizable, overflow valve, suction regulator, vacuum
gauge, disposable filler and set of tubes.

[ Aspirateur de mucosités

Pour chirurgie mineure, postrachéotomie et usage domestique. Boftier
en ABS anfichoc. Livié avec bocal stérilisable de 11, valve de frop-plein,
régulateur d'aspiration avec vacuometre, filire & usage unique et tubulure.

Aspiratore

Per piccoli inferventi chirurgici, postracheostomia ed uso domestico. Scocca in
ABS antiurto. Fornito con vaso autoclavabile da 11, valvola di froppo pieno.
Regolatore di aspirazione con vuotometro, filiro monouso e tubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso 2,4 kg
Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50-60Hz
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 23 1/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,75 bar - 563 mmHg
F-18/2.00 With 2 It jar / Avec bocal de 2 It / Con vaso da 2 |

F-18 Battery Dim.: 19x 30 x 1é6cm
E0 Suction pump AC/DC with rechargeable battery

For minor surgery, emergency, patient transfer, hosgoito\ and home use. Antishock
case, Supplied with 1 . jar sterilizable, with overflow valve, suction regulator,
vacuum gauge, disposable filtler and set of tubes.

[E Aspirateur de mucosités avec batterie rechargeable

Pour chirurgie mineure, d'urgence, transfert des patients, usage hospitalier ef
domestique. Boitier en ABS antichocs. 1 bocal de 1 It. stérilisable, valve de
frop-plein, régulateur d'aspiration, vacuométre, filire & usage unique, tubulure.

Aspiratore con batteria ricaricabile

Per piccoli inferventi, emergenza, frasporto pazienti, uso ospedaliero e
domiciliare. Scocca in ABS. Fornito con vaso da 1 |t. autoclavabile, valvola di
froppo pieno, regolatore di flusso, vuotometro, filiro monouso, ubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso 3,1 kg

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50Hz

Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 24 1/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,75 bar - 563 mmHg
Battery / Batterie / Batteria > 40 min (12V- 1,3 Ah)

F-18B/2.00 With 2 It jar / Avec bocal de 2 It / Con vaso da 2 It

F-36.00 Dim.: 19 x 30 x 16cm
1 Suction pump

For minor surgery, posttracheotomy and home use. ABS antishock case.
Supplied with 1 It jar sterilizable, overflow valve, suction regulator, vacuum
gauge, disposable filler and set of tubes.

& Aspirateur de mucosités

Pour chirurgie mineure, postirachéotomie ef usage domicile. Botier en ABS
antichoc. Livié avec bocal stérilisable de 11, valve de tfrop-plein, régulateur
d'aspiration avec vacuomeétre, filire & usage unique et tubulure.

Aspiratore

Per piccoli inferventi chirurgici, postracheostomia ed uso domestico. Scocca
in ABS antiurto. Fornito con vaso autoclavabile da 1, valvola di troppo pieno.
Regolatore di aspirazione con vuotometro, filiro monouso e tubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso 2,7 kg
Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50Hz / 230V/60Hz
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 30 1/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,80 bar - 600 mmHg
F-36/2.00 With 2 It jar / Avec bocal de 2 It / Con vaso da 2 It
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Suction pump and nebulizer

F-30.00 Dim.: 45 x 15 x 28cm
[ Suction pump

For professional use, surgery treatment and hospifal use. ABS anti-shock case.
Supplied with 1 It. jor autoclavable with overflow valve, suction regulator,
vacuum gauge, disposable filter and set of tubes.

& Aspirateur

Pour usage professionnel, traitement chirurgical et usage hospitalier. Boitier
en ABS antichoc. Livré avec bocal stérilisable de 11, valve de trop-plein,
régulateur d'aspiration avec vacuomeétre, filire & usage unique et tubulure.

Aspiratore

Per uso professionale, trattamenti chirurgici e uso ospedaliero. Scocca in
ABS antiurfo. Fornito con vaso autoclavabile da 11, valvola di froppo pieno.
Regolatore di aspirazione con vuotometro, filiro monouso e tubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso 4,8 kg

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50-60Hz

Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 40 1/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,80 bar - 600 mmHg
F-3000 1 x 1l F-30.20 1x2l

F-30.40 2x 11 F-30.60 2x 2

F-31.00 Dim.: 45 x 15 x 28cm

E1 Suction pump AC/DC with rechargeable litium battery

For professional use, surgery freatment, emergency and hospital use. ABS
antishock case. Supplied with 1 | jar autoclavable with overflow valve, suction
regulator, vacuum gauge, disposable filter and set of fubes.

[E Aspirateur avec batterie au lithium rechargeable

Pour usage professionnel, fraitement chirurgical, d'urgence et usage hospitalier.
Bottier en ABS antichoc. Livié avec bocal stérilisable de T, valve de trop-plein,
régulateur d'aspiration avec vacuomeétre, filire & usage unique et tubulure.

Aspiratore con batteria al litio ricaricabile

Per uso professionale, trattamenti chirurgici, emergenza e uso ospedaliero.
Scocca in ABS antiurto. Fomito con vaso autoclavabile da 11, valvola di froppo
pieno. Regolafore di aspirazione con vuotometro, filiro monouso e fubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso 3,2 kg

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50Hz

Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 40 |/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,80 bar - 600 mmHg
Battery / Batterie / Batteria > 60 min

F-31.00 1x 11 F-31.20 1x21

F-3140 2x1 It F-31.60 2x 21

F-35.00 Dim.: 45 x 15 x 28cm

I Suction pump

For professional use, surgery freatment, hospital use. ABS anti-shock case.
Supplied with 1 It. jor autoclavable with overflow valve, suction regulator,
vacuum gauge, disposable filter and set of fubes.

[E Aspirateur

Pour usage professionnel, fraifement chirurgical et usage hospitalier. Boftier
en ABS anfichoc. Livrié avec bocal stérilisable de 11, valve de trop-plein,
régulateur d'aspiration avec vacuométre, filire & usage unique ef fubulure.

Aspiratore

Per uso professionale, frattamenti chirurgici e uso ospedaliero. Scocca in
ABS antiurfo. Fornifo con vaso autoclavabile da 11, valvola di troppo pieno.
Regolatore di aspirazione con vuotometro, filiro monouso e fubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso 5,3 kg

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50-60Hz
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 50 1/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,80 bar - 600 mmHg
F-35.00 1x1 I F-35.20 1x2l

F-3540 2x 1l F-35.60 2x2 I



Comparison data sheet suction pump / Tableau de comparaison aspirateur / Tabella di comparazione aspiratori

Cod.

Motor/Moteur,/ motore
Vacuum/Vide/Vuoto
L/min

Jar /Bocal/ Vaso
(Material)

Jar /Bocal/ Vaso
(Cap)
Filter /Filtre /Filtro

VAC

W or VA

HxW xD, cm
Weight/Poids/Peso

F-18.00
PISTON
-563 mm Hg
23 L/min
Makrolon
autoclavable
stérilisable
autoclavabile

1/21

Disposable
Usage unique
Monouso
110/230
121VA
30x19x16cm
2,4kg

F-18Battery
PISTON

-563 mm Hg

24 | /min
Makrolon
autoclavable
stérilisable
autoclavabile

1/2l

Disposable
Usage unique
Monouso
230V/50Hz
12Vee SW
30x19x16cm
2,7kg

Suction pump and nebulizer (S

F-20.00
& Suction pump

For minor surgery, postracheotomy and hospital use. ABS anti-shock case.
Supplied with 1 It. jar sterilizable, overflow valve, suction regulator, vacuum
gauge, disposable filler and set of tubes.

Dim.: 22,5 x 37 x 25cm

& Aspirateur de mucosités

Pour chirurgie mineure, postirachéotomie et usage hospitalier. Boitier en ABS
antichoc. Livié avec bocal stérilisable de 11, valve de frop-plein, régulateur
d'aspiration avec vacuomeétre, filire & usage unique et tubulure.

Aspiratore

Per piccoli inferventi chirurgici, posttracheostomia ed uso ospedaliero. Scocca
in ABS anfiurto. Fornito con vaso autoclavabile da 1t valvola di troppo pieno.
Regolatore di aspirazione con vuotometro, filiro monouso e tubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso 2,7 kg
Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50-60Hz
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 25 1/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max.

-0,75 bar - 563 mmHg
F-20/2.00 With 2 It jar / Avec bocal de 2 It / Con vaso da 2 It

F-40.00
[E1 Suction pump

For minor surgery, postracheotomy and hospital use. ABS antishock case.
Supplied with 1 It. jar sterilizable, overflow valve, suction regulator, vacuum
gauge, disposable filler and sef of tubes.

Dim.: 22,5 x 37 x 25cm

& Aspirateur de mucosités

Pour chirurgie mineure, postirachéotomie et usage hospitalier. Boitier en ABS
antichoc. Livié avec bocal stérilisable de 11, valve de trop-plein, régulateur
d'aspiration avec vacuométre, fillre & usage unique et tubulure.

Aspiratore

Per piccoli inferventi chirurgici, posttracheostomia ed uso ospedaliero. Scocca
in ABS antiurto. Fomnito con vaso aufoclavabile da T, valvola di troppo pieno.

F-40/2.00 With 2 It jar / Avec bocal de 2 It / Con vaso da 2 It

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione
Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max.

Regolatore di aspirazione con vuotometro, filiro monouso e tubi.

Weight / Poids / Peso

2,9 kg

230V/50Hz - 230V,/60Hz
32 1/min
-0,80 bar - 600 mmHg

F-20.00 F-30.00 F-31.00 F-35.00 F-36.00 F-40.00
PISTON PISTON PISTON PISTON PISTON PISTON
-563 mm Hg | -600 mm Hg | -600 mm Hg | 600 mm Hg |- 600 mm Hg| - 600 mm Hg
25 L/min 40 L/min 40 L/min 50 L/min 30 L/min 32 L/min
Makrolon Makrolon Makrolon Makrolon Makrolon Makrolon
autoclavable | autoclavable | autoclavable | autoclavable | autoclavable | autoclavable
stérilisable stérilisable stérilisable stérilisable stérilisable stérilisable
aufoclavabile | autoclavabile | autoclavabile | autoclavabile | autoclavabile | autoclavabile
1/ 21 1/ 21 1/21 1/ 21 1/ 21 1/21
Disposable | Disposable | Disposable | Disposable | Disposable | Disposable
Usage unique |Usage unique | Usage unique | Usage unique | Usage unique| Usage unique
Monouso Monouso Monouso Monouso Monouso Monouso
110/230 110/230 | 230V/50Hz | 110/230 110/230 110/230
121VA 55VA 15Vce 4A 60VA 121VA 121VA
37%x22.5x25cm| 45x15x28cm | 45x15x28cm | 45x15x28cm | 30x19x16cm |37x22.5x25cm
2,7kg 4 8kg 4 8kg 5,3kg 2,7kg 2,%kg
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Suction pump and nebulizer

= F-33.01
1 Trolley for suction pump

Epoxy painted steel frolley mounted on 4
castors, 2 with brakes. Trolley suitable for } 05.0016
series F-30.00 / F-31.00 / F-35.00 B Antibaderial filter

[ Chariot pour aspirateur Filler .D'Sposo.ble' B
Chariof en acier époxy avec 4 roulettes, Eﬂ Filtre antibactérien
dont 2 avec freins. Chariof compatible avec Filtre Jefable

aspirateurs F-30.00 / F-31.00 / F-35.00 Filtro antibatterico

Filro monouso
Carrello per aspiratore
Carrello in acciaio verniciato con 4 ruote,
2 con freno. Carrello compatibile con

aspirafori F-30.00 / F-31.00 / F-35.00

bl @ Jars
05.0017 — ‘? In polycarbonate (Makrolon)
[E1 Footswitch for suction pump = ' 5 [ Bocaux
Vacuum gauge regulation. ,—E='- = En polycarbonate (Makrolon)
[ Pedale pour aspirateur = Vasi
Régolation du vide. = - In policarbonato (Makrolon)

Sutable / Utlisable / Utlizzabile Pedale per aspiratore

EggéX{CP)OF/S] XX/P-F35XX/P Pedale per regolatore del vuoto. Autoclavable / Stérilisable / Autoclavabile 121°

£100 Series / Série / Serie 05.0001 1L -050002 2L -050004 41

Disposable/ Usage unique / Monouso
- EI Mediflow bag disposable
i Latex free polyethylene. Minimum
pressure -560 mmHg 750 mbar).
& Mediflow bag usage unique

DIT1 L-D2IT2 L-D4IT 4 |
Polyéthylene sans lafex. Pression

minimale -560 mmHg (750 mbar).

Sacche di raccolta monouso
In polietilene lattice. Pressione

minima -560 mmHg (750 mbar)
MO43002 Bag 11t/ Sacde 1/ Saccada 1t

//
|

j
I

)

o —— 05.7030
26 mm, 2/ cm
05.7031

2 8 mm, 27 cm

[E1 Aspiration canula  05.25006 2 6 mm 05.25000 26/8/10/12/14mm B Aspiration canula

Made of stainless steel. 82%28?8 2 ?Ommm [ Uterine aspiration canula Yankauer handle, made of S.S.

[ Canule d’aspiration 0525012 12 mm Made of stainless steel. & Canule d'aspiration

En acier inox 05.25014 2 14 mm E Canules intra-utérines Manche de Yankauer. En acier inox.
Canule d’aspirazione En acier inox Canule d'aspirazione

In acciaio inox. Cannule endouterina Manico Yankauer, in acciaio inox.
OPTIONAL In acciaio inox.

05.25015 Connector / Adaptateur / Adattatore



Suction pump and nebulizer (N

F-60 Dim.: 48 x 46 x 42cm

1 Surgical suction pump

For professional use with double piston motor. ABS anti-shock case
with four antistatic castors, two with brakes. Supplied with vacuum
gauge and vacuum regulator, two jars of 2 |t autoclavable with
double security valve, disposable filter, sef of tubes and foot switch
predisposition.

& Pompe d’aspiration chirurgicale

Pour usage professionnel, avec moteur & double piston. Boitier

ABS anti-choc avec 4 roulettes antistatique, dont deux avec freins.
Livré avec vacoumetre et régulateur de vide, deux bocaux de 2 It
autoclavables avec double soupape de sécurité, filtre jetable, jeu de
tubes et prédisposition pour la pédale commutateur.

Aspiratore chirurgico

Per uso professionale, motore a doppio pistone. Scocca in ABS
anti-shock con 4 ruote antistatiche, di cui due con freno. Fornito con
vuotometro e regolatore del vuoto, due vasi da 2 It autoclavabili
con doppia valvola di sicurezza, filiro monouso, set di tubi e
predisposizione per il comando a pedale.

Weight / Poids / Peso 11 kg
Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V,/50Hz
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 70 1/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,80 bar - 600 mmHg

AVAILABLE CONF. / CONF. DISPONIBLES / CONF. DISPONIBILI
F-60/F 2 x 2 It. Footswiich/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale
F-60/4 2 x4l

F-60/F4 2 x 4 It. Footswitch/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale

F-60B Dim.: 48 x 46 x 42cm
[E1 High vacuum suction pump AC/DC with battery

For professional use with double piston motor. ABS anti-shock case
with four antistatic castors, two with brakes. Supplied with vacuum
gauge and vacuum regulator, two jars of 2 |t autoclavable with
double security valve, disposable filter, sef of tubes and foot switch
predisposition.

& Pompe d'aspiration chirurgicale AC/DC avec batterie

Pour usage professionnel, avec moteur & double piston. Boitier

ABS anti-choc avec 4 roulettes antistatique, dont deux avec freins.
Livré avec vacoumetre et régulateur de vide, deux bocaux de 2 It
autoclavables avec double soupape de sécurité, filire jefable, jeu de
tubes et prédisposition pour la pédale.

Aspiratore chirurgico con batteria ricaricabile

Per uso professionale, motore a doppio pistone. Scocca in ABS
antishock con 4 ruote antistatiche, di cui due con freno. Fornito con
vuotometro e regolatore del vuoto, due vasi da 2 It autoclavabili
con doppia valvola di sicurezza, filiro monouso, set di fubi e
predisposizione per il comando a pedale.

Weight / Poids / Peso 9.9kg

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/60Hz

Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 551/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,80 bar - 600 mmHg
Battery / Batterie / Batteria > 60 min

AVAILABLE CONF. / CONF. DISPONIBLES / CONF. DISPONIBILI
F-60B/F 2 x 2 It. Footswiich/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale
F-60B/4 2 x4l

F-60B/F4 2 x 4 It. Footswitch/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale
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IS Suction pump and nebulizer
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F-90 Dim.: 48 x 46 x 42cm
[ Surgical suction pump

For professional use with double piston motor. ABS anfi-shock case
with four antistatic castors, two with brakes. Supplied with vacuum
gauge and vacuum regulator, two jars of 2 It aufoclavable with
double security valve, disposable filter, sef of tubes and foot switch
predisposition.

[E3 Pompe d'aspiration chirurgicale

Pour usage professionnel, avec moteur & double piston. Boitier

ABS anti-choc avec 4 roulettes antistatique, dont deux avec freins.
Livré avec vacoumetre ef régulateur de vide, deux bocaux de 2 It
autoclavables avec double soupape de sécurité, filire jefable, jeu de
tubes et prédisposition pour la pédale.

Aspiratore chirurgico

Per uso professionale, mofore a doppio pistone. Scocca in ABS
anti-shock con 4 ruote antistatiche, di cui due con freno. Fornito con
vuotometro e regolatore del vuoto, due vasi da 2 It autoclavabili
con doppia valvola di sicurezza, filiro monouso, set di fubi e
predisposizione per il comando a pedale.

Weight / Poids / Peso 13 kg
Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50Hz
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione Q0 |/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,80 bar - 600 mmHg

AVAILABLE CONF. / CONF. DISPONIBLES / CONF. DISPONIBILI
F90/F 2 x 2 It. Footswitch/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale
F90/4 2 x4l

F-90/F4 2 x 4 Ii. Footswitch/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale

F-100 Dim.: 48 x 46 x 42cm
3 Surgical suction pump

For professional use with double piston motor. ABS anfi-shock case
with four antistatic castors, two with brakes. Supplied with vacuum
gauge and vacuum regulator, two jars of 2 It autoclavable with
double security valve, disposable filter, set of tubes and foot switch
predisposition.

[ Pompe d'aspiration chirurgicale

Pour usage professionnel, avec moteur & double pisfon. Botier

ABS antichoc avec 4 roulettes antistatique, dont deux avec freins.
Livré avec vacoumetre et régulateur de vide, deux bocaux de 2 It
autoclavables avec double soupape de sécurité, filire jefable, jeu de
tubes et prédisposition pour la pédale.

Aspiratore chirurgico

Per uso professionale, motfore a doppio pistone. Scocca in ABS
anti-shock con 4 ruote antistatiche, di cui due con freno. Fornito con
vuotometro e regolatore del vuoto, due vasi da 2 It autoclavabili
con doppia valvola di sicurezza, filiro monouso, set di tubi e
predisposizione per il comando a pedale.

Weight / Poids / Peso 18 kg
Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione  230V/50Hz
Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 80 |/min

Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Wuoto max. - 0,90 bar - 675 mmHg

AVAILABLE CONF. / CONF. DISPONIBLES / CONF. DISPONIBILI
F-100/F 2 x 2 It. Footswitch/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale
F-100/4 2 x4 |t

F-100/F4 2 x 4 It. Footswiich/Commande au pied/Comando a pedale



Suction pump and nebulizer (S

[ Digital display | A Affichage digital Display digitale Bl Changeover | B Vanne Valvola di-
Same features of Caractéristiques Stesse caratteristiche valve d'inversion commutazione
the corresponding | identiques au modéle | del modello Same features of Caractéristiques Stesse caratterisfiche
model BUT with correspondant MAIS | corrispondente the corresponding | identiques au modgle | del mode“o

digital display avec indicateur MA con display model BUT correspondant corrispondente
(gauge). digital. digitale. with manual MAIS avec vanne MA con valvola di

AVAILABLE CONF. / CONEF. DISPONIBLES / CONF. DISPONIBIL

F-60D  2x 21

F-60D/F 2 x 2 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale
F-60D/4 2 x4 I

F-60D/F4 2 x 4 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale

F-90D 2x 2

F-90D/F 2 x 2 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale
F-90D/4 2x 4l

F-90D/F4 2 x 4 |i. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale

F-100D 2x 21

F-100D/F 2 x 2 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale
F-100D/4 2 x4 .

F-100D/F4 2 x 4 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale

changeovervalve. | d'inversion manuelle.

commutazione.

AVAILABLE CONF. / CONF. DISPONIBLES / CONF. DISPONIBIL

F-60R  2x 21

F-60R/F 2 x 2 It. Foofswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale
F-60R/4 2 x4l

F-60R/F4 2 x 4 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale

F-90R 2x 2.

F-90R/F 2 x 2 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale
F-90R/4 2x 4l

F-90R/F4 2 x 4 |i. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale

F-100R  2x 21

F-T00R/F 2 x 2 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale
F-T00R/4 2 x4 I

F-100R/F4 2 x 4 It. Footswitch/Comm. au pied/Comando a pedale

Comparison data sheet suction pump / Tableau de comparaison aspirateur / Tabella di comparazione aspiratori

Cod

. F-60 F-60B F-90 F-100
N° Pump,/Pompe,/Pompe 2 2 2 2
Vacuum/Vide/Vuoto -600 mm Hg -600 mm Hg -600 mm Hg -6/75 mm Hg
L/min 70 L/min 55 1/min Q0 L/min 80 L/min
Jar /Bocal/ Vaso Makrolon Makrolon Makrolon Makrolon
(Material) aufoclavable autoclavable autoclavable autoclavable
stérilisable stérilisable stérilisable stérilisable
autoclavabile autoclavabile autoclavabile autoclavabile
Jar /Bocal/ Vaso (Cap.) 2/ 21 2/ 21 2/ 21 2/ 21
Filter/Filire,/Filiro Disposable Disposable Disposable Disposable
Usage unique Usage unique Usage unique Usage unique
Monouso Monouso Monouso Monouso
VAC 110/230 230V AC 12Vec 110/230 110/230
W or VA 60W 40V 12W 200W 270W
HxW xD, cm 48x46x42cm ABxAb6x42cm A8x46x42cm A8x46x42¢cm
Weight//Poids/Peso 11kg 9,%g 13kg 18kg
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I Suction pump and nebulizer

I F-170 Dim.: 26 x 18 x 24cm
. ' -1’ [E1 Emergency foot aspiration pump

Membrane suction pump, foot or hand operated with ABS case. Supplied with 1 It

[TAzzinil autoclavable jar, disposable filtler and set of tubes.
& Aspirateur a pédale d'urgence
Aspirafeur & membrane, fonctionnement & pédale ou & la main, boitier en ABS. Fourni
avec un bocal autoclavable de 1 It, un filire jetable ef un jeu de tubes
Aspiratore a pedale d'emergenza
Aspiratore a membrana. Struttura in ABS con funzionamento a mano o a pedale.
Fornito con vaso autoclavabile da 1 |, filiro monouso e set di tubi.

- " Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 10 |/min

- | Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,45 bar - 190 mmHg

“""--...-ll"’"f-#

F-175 Dim.: 32 x 23 x 28cm
[E1 High flow pedal suction unit

Piston machine with singleway valve for instant vacuum and high flow. Sturdy metallic
construction. Supplied with autoclavable 1 It jar, disposable filter and set of tubes.

& Aspirateur & pédale

Machine & pisfon, avec soupape & une voie pour un vide instantané. Consfruction
métallique. Foumni avec un bocal autoclavable de 1 I, un filire jetable et un jeu de tubes.

Aspiratore a pedale

Aspiratore a pistone con valvola unidirezionale per vuoto istantaneo. Struttura in mefallo.
Fornito con vaso autoclavabile da 1 |, filtro monouso e set di tubi.

Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 70 1/min
Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,90 bar - 675 mmHg

F-175/2 Dim.: 32 x 23 x 28cm
E1 High flow pedal suction unit

Piston machine with singleway valve for instant vacuum and high flow. Sturdy metallic
construction. Supplied with 2 autoclavable jars 1 It, disposable filter and set of tubes.

[E Aspirateur & pédale

Machine & pisfon, avec soupape & une voie pour un vide instantané. Construction
métallique. Foumni avec 2 bocaux autoclavable de 1 I, un filire jetable et un jeu de tubes.

Aspiratore a pedale

Aspirafore a pistone con valvola unidirezionale per vuoto istantaneo. Strutiura in mefallo.
Fornito con 2 vasi autoclavabile da 1 |, fillro monouso e set di tubi.

Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 70 1/min
Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,90 bar - 675 mmHg

F-151 Dim.: 12,5x6x 16cm
E1 Manual suction pump
Manual suction pump. Supplied with spare jor and 2 catheters, adult and child.

& Aspirateur de mucosités manuel
Aspirateur par pompe manuel. Foumi avec bocal de recharge et 2 cathéters, adulte et enfant.

Aspiratore manuale

Aspiratore manuale. Fomito con vaso di ricambio e 2 cateteri, adulto e bambino.

Suction power / Débit / Aspirazione 20 1/min
Max vacuum / Vide maximum / Vuoto max. - 0,25 bar
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05.09993 KIT 1
Vacuum extractor
Supplied with pump
in chromed sfeel.

2 silicone tubing.

1 liter jar, 3 sucfion
cup and S.S.
supporting basket.

05.09993 KIT 3

Vacuum extractor
Supplied with pump
in chromed steel. 2
Silicone tubing. 1
liter jar, 3 anterior
suction cup, 3
posterior suction

cupand S.S.

supporting basket.

"?ﬁ..}:,i‘

Made of stainless steel,

[ Suction cup

with handle.
& Ventouses

En acier inoxydable,
avec poignée.
Ventose

In acciaio inox con
manico.

Ventouse obstetricale

Fourni avec pompe
en acier chromé. 2
tubulure en silicone.
Bocal 1 litre. 3
ventouses. Panier de

Ventosa ostetrica

Fornito con pompa
in acciaio cromato,

05.09993 KIT 2

Vacuum extractor
Supplied with pump
in chromed steel. 2

support en acier inox.

Ventouse obstetricale
Fourni avec pompe

en acier chromé. 2
tubulure en silicone.
Bocal 1 lifre. 3
venfouses antérieure, 3
venfouses postérieure
Panier de support en

acier inox.

% m
A

05.10004 & 40 mm
05.10005 & 50 mm
05.10006 @ 60 mm
05.10007 Set

2 40/50/60 mm

05.30700

Traction handle
Poignée de traction
Maniglia di trazione

Silicone tubing. 1
liter jar, 3 anterior
suction cup and
S.S. supporting
basket.

2 tubi in silicone,
lvasoda 11 3
ventose e un supporto
in acciaio inox.

REA0720.01

Ventosa ostetrica
Fornito con pompa
in acciaio cromato,
2 tubi in silicone,
Tvasoda 11t 3
ventose anferiori, 3
ventose posteriori

e un supporfo in
acciaio inox.

FFF

05.6000 & 50 mm
05.6001 @ 60 mm
05.6002 2 7O mm

ABS case with
divider

&1 Suction cup

Made of silicone, with
polysulfone handle.

E Ventouses

En silicone, avec
poignée en polysulfone

Ventose

In silicone con manico
in polisulfone.

Suction pump and nebulizer (S

Ventouse obstetricale

Fourni avec pompe
en acier chromé. 2
tubulure en silicone.
Bocal 1 litre. 3
ventouses antérieure.
Panier de support en
acier inox.

Ventosa ostetrica

Fornito con pompa
in acciaio cromato,

2 tubi in silicone,
Tvasoda 11t 3
venfose anteriori e un

supporfo in acciaio
iNOX.

Dim.: 40 x 26 x 13 Hem

Mallette de réanimation

en ABS

1 Carrying case | E Mallette de transport Valigetta

Valigetta in ABS
con separatore

®.e.9;

Anterior

28

Posterior

[E Suction cup
Made of S Steel
[E Ventouses
En acier inox.
Ventose

In acciaio inox.

wd

iy

Anterior

05.20404 z 40 mm
05.20405 o 50 mm
05.20406 & 60 mm

Posterior

05.20407 o 40 mm
05.20408 z 50 mm
05.20409 2 60 mm

05.30700 Traction handle / Poignée de

fraction / Maniglia di frazione



I Suction pump and nebulizer

AVAILABLE CONF. / CONEF. DISPONIBLES / CONEF. DISPONIBIL

F-205B Compressor nebulizer with battery / Nebuliseur avec
batterie / Aerosol con batteria

F-210PRO
E1 Heavy duty professional nebulizer

Professional compressor aerosol for continuous use. Adjustable flow
regulation by an easy-oturn knob, guaranteeing accurate delivery to
patients.

Dim.: 45 x 15 x 28cm

& Nebuliseur professionel

Aerosol professionnel & usage continu. Réglage du flux par une
poignée fournant facilement, pour garantir une bonne distribution
aux patients

Aerosol professionale
Aerosol professionale per uso confinuo. Regolazione del flusso

regolabile tramite una manopola di facile rotazione, garantendo
un'erogazione accurata ai pazienti.

Weight / Poids / Peso 2,2 kg

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione 230V -50/60 Hz
Nebulization flow / Flux de nébulisation / Flusso di neb. 32 L/min

Max pump pressure /' Pression max del la pompe /
Pressione max del a pompa

Nebulization / Nébulisation / Nebulizzazione

3,4 bar
2cc/7-8min

STANDARD ACCESSORIES / ACCESSOIRES/ ACCESSOR]
05.5011/1 Nebulizer bulb / Chambre de nébulisation / Ampolla
05.5012/1 Mask adult / Masque adulte / Maschera adulto
05.5015/1 Tube 210 cm / Tube 210 cm / Tubo 210 cm

ON REQUEST / SUR DEMANDE / A RICHIESTA

05.5009 Set with child mask / Sef avec masque pour enfant / Set
con maschera per bambini

05.5010 Set with adult face mask / Set avec masque pour adulte
Set con maschera per adulti

F-205
[E1 Compressor nebulizer

It is equipped with piston type compressor. Powerful, silent and
reliable. ABS case with large builtin accessories compartment.

@ Nebuliseur

Compresseur a piston, puissant, silencieux et & longue durée de vie.
Coffret ABS avec compartiment pour accessoires

Dim.: 30 x 19 x Tbcm

Aerosol

Dotato di compressore a pistoni. Potente, silenzioso e affidabile.
Custodia in ABS con ampio vano accessori incorporato.

Weight / Poids / Peso

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione
Max pump pressure / Pression max del la pompe /
Pressione max del a pompa 2,7 bar

Med. cup capacity / Cap. de 'ampoulle / Cap. ampolla 10 ml

2,3 kg
220V - 50/60 Hz

2cc/7-8min

Nebulization / Nébulisation / Nebulizzazione

STANDARD ACCESSORIES / ACCESSOIRES,/ ACCESSORI
05.5011/1 Nebulizer bulb / Chambre de nébulisation / Ampolla
05.5012/1 Mask adult / Masque adulte / Maschera adulto
05.5013/1 Mask child Masque enfant / Maschera bambino
05.5015/1 Tube 210 cm / Tube 210 cm / Tubo 210 cm
05.5019 Set of 5 filters / Set de 5 filtres / Set di 5 filtri

ON REQUEST / SUR DEMANDE / A RICHIESTA

05.5009 Set with child mask / Set avec masque pour enfant / Set
con maschera per bambini

05.5010 Set with adult face mask / Set avec masque pour adulte
Set con maschera per adulfi



[E1 Standard set

Aerosol mask,
nebulizer bulb and
O2-sure flow tubing

Maschera aerosol
Maschere, tubo 210

cm e ampolla per
nebulizzazione

[E3 Masque aerosol

Masque, chambre
de nébulisation ef

Suction pump and nebulizer (S

F-202.00 Dim.: 24,5x10x 19 cm

[E1 Ultrasonic nebulizer

Excellent therapeutic performances coupled with an easy use. Fast
nebulization, low noise level, excellent micronisation of edication.
& Nebuliseur ultrasonique

Utilisataion extrémement simple. Garantie une trés bonne ef
rapide nébulisation du médicament dans un silence absolu.
Nebulizzatore ad ultrasuoni

Estremamente semplice da usare. Garantisce un’oftima e rapida
nebulizzazione del farmaco in assoluto silenzio.

Weight / Poids / Peso 600gr

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione 230V-50/60 Hz
Med. cup capacity / Cap. de f'ampoulle / Cap. ampolla 12 ml
Nebulization / Nébulisation / Nebulizzazione 2,0 ml/min

STANDARD ACCESSORIES / ACCESSOIRES/ ACCESSOR]
05.5012/1 Mask adult / Masque adulte / Maschera adulio
05.5013/1 Mask child Masque enfant / Maschera bambino
05.5021/1 Mouth piece / Embout buccal / Boccaglio
05.5018.01 Corrugated tube / Tube annelé / Tubo corrugato
05.5030.01 Nebulizer bulb /' Chambre de nébulisation / Ampolla
ON REQUEST / SUR DEMANDE / A RICHIESTA

05.5009 Set with child mask / Set avec masque pour enfant / Sef
con maschera per bambini

05.5010 Set with adult face mask / Set avec masque pour adulte
Set con maschera per adulii

F-201.00 Dim.: 22 x 16,5 x Qcm
E1 Compressor nebulizer

It is equipped with piston type compressor. Powerful, silent and reliable.
& Nebuliseur

Compresseur & pisfon, puissant, silencieux et & longue durée de vie.

Aerosol

Dotato di compressore a pistoni. Potente, silenzioso e affidabile.

Weight / Poids / Peso 1,5 kg

Power supply / Alimentation / Alimentazione 220V - 50 Hz
Max pump pressure / Pression max del la pompe /

Pressione max del a pompa 2,5 bar
Power consumption / Puissance / Pofenza 60w

liter flow range / Débit en litres / Flusso 5-8 L/min

STANDARD ACCESSORIES / ACCESSOIRES,/ ACCESSORI
05.5011/1 Nebulizer bulb / Chambre de nébulisation / Ampolla
05.5012/1 Mask adult / Masque adulte / Maschera adulto
05.5013/1 Mask child Masque enfant / Maschera bambino
05.5015/1 Tube 210 cm / Tube 210 cm / Tubo 210 cm
05.5021/1 Mouth piece / Embout buccal / Boccaglio
05.5022/1 Nasal canula / Embout nasal / Canula nasale

ON REQUEST / SUR DEMANDE / A RICHIESTA

05.5009 Set with child mask / Set avec masque pour enfant / Set
con maschera per bambini

05.5010 Set with adult face mask / Set avec masque pour adulte
Set con maschera per adulti

£

055090

[EJ Aerosol mask | G Masque aerosol Maschera aerosol
Tracheostomy Masque de Maschera per

mask for 22mm frachéostomie pour tracheotomia per tubo

corrugated fubing. | tuyau annelé @22 mm | corrugato &22 mm.

94



9

-

o)

Professional medical devices

E Professional medical devices

ECGs

Accessories for ECG
Patient monitors

Vital signs monitor

Fefal monitors

Handheld fetal dopplers
Ultrasound machines
Syringe and infusion pumps
Baby incubators

Infant phototherapy unit
Infant radiant warmers
Neonatal ventilators

Lung ventilators

Heated respiratory humidifier
Anaesthesia machines
Electosurgical unifs
Accessories for electrosurgical unit
Blood gas

Hematology analyzers
Oxygen concentrators
Breast pumps

Antidecubitus mattresses

[ Equipements professionnels médicaux

Flectrocardiographes

Accessoires pour electrocardiographe
Moniteurs parametriques

Moniteur signes vitaux

Moniteurs foetals

Dopplers foefals

Ecographes

Pousses seringue et pompes & perfusion
Incubateurs néonatals

Unité de photothérapie

Tables radiantes chauffantes néonatal
Ventilateurs néonatals

Ventilateurs pulmonaires
Humidificateur respiratoire

Appareils d'anesthésie

Bistouris éléctriques

Accessoires pour bistouri

Analyseur de gaz

Analyseurs d'hématologie
Concentrateurs d'oxygéne

Tire-laits

Matelas anti-escarres

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCTS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
NOUS RESERVONS LE DROIT DE MODIFIER LES SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES DES PRODUITS SANS PREAVIS
CIRISERVIAMO IL DIRITTO DI MODIFICARE LE SPECIFICHE TECNICHE DEI PRODOTTI SENZA PREAWISO

Dispositivi medici professionali

ECG

Accessori per ECG
Monitor paziente

Monitor segni vitali

Monitor fefali

Doppler fetali portatili
Ecogrfi

Pompe per siringa e per infusione
Incubatrici per bambini
Unites di fototerapia infantile
Llampade radianti riscaldanti neonatale
Ventilatori neonatali
Ventilatori polmonari
Umidificatore

Macchine per anestesia
Eletirobisturi

Accessori per elettrobisturi
Emogas

Analizzafori ematici
Concentratori di ossigeno
Tiralatte

Materassi antidecubito
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